
Sr. 

NO. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Sr. 

No
Name and address of Contractor’s engaged

Name of Executive  Partner 

/ Prop. / Director

Site / Work place 

where contract 

labour is to be 

engaged

Maximum Number 

of workers to be 

engaged

Name & Designation 

of Authorzed 

Representative of PE 

for verifying witness 

the wage 

disbursement

Date of payment 

of Wages

1

M/s. Twenty Four Secure Services Pvt. Ltd.

5, Mathura Raod, Jangpura-A,

New Delhi-14

 Mr. Gaurav Sabharwal 

(Director)

(9717891001)

Eros Corporate 

Tower
90

Karan Singh 

Basoya-

Manager 

Security

01/06/2022 31/05/2023
As per Shop 

Act

2

M/s. Pawar Facilities Pvt. Ltd.

H-33/36, DLF Phase-I, Gurgaon,                             

Haryana-122002

1. Mrs. Parveen Pawar

2. Rajesh Pawar 

(9811123590)
Eros Corporate 

Tower
25

Ranjit Singh 

Supervisor-

Housekeeping 

01/06/2022 31/05/2023
As per Shop 

Act

3

M/s. SP Repcon Pvt. Ltd.   305, Vardhman Jay 

Pee Plaza CC, Plot No. 6, Sector-4, Dwarka, New 

Delhi-110075

Mr. Satpal Sharma  

Director  (9873710396)

Eros Corporate 

Tower
50

Mr. Laxman 

Psd. (GM-

Project)

10/07/2022 09/07/2023
As per Shop 

Act

Particulars/Details

Name and address of Principal Employer establishment  Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019.    

N/A

Pan Card No. 

Sale Tax Registration No. 

Service Tax Registration No. 

Registration No. EPF and Misc. Provisions Act, 1952

Name of the Establishment

Date of Starting of Business

Name of the Proprietor/Partner/Director / Managing Director

Nature of work for which Contract Workmen employed

Address of the Establishment (Branch Office)

Address of the Establishment (Registered Office)

Same as above

8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place New Delhi -110 019.

M/s. Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd. 

Annexure - B

Name/Address of website

Registration under the Registration Act, 1908

Registration under the Companies Act, 1956

Registration No. of Employee ESI Act 1948

www.eros-group.com

AABCL2277N

Name and address of Principal Employer Praveen Kumar Verma -  Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019.  Designation AGM-Estates. 

06/6/2012 , 01/06/2014

1/30/2006

Mr. Akshay Sood

Security Services & Mechanized Housekeeping Services 

CLA/PE/23/2010/DLC(S)

www.eros-group.com

praveen.verma@eros-group.com, accounts@24securenow.com, pawarsfacilities@gmail.com

9717891001, 9811723590

E-mail ID of PE /Contractor

AABCL2277NST001

DL/937461

20001075170001000

Registration No. under the Delhi Shops & Establishment Act, 1954

N/A

2014025085

Registration under the Factories Act (for PE)

N/A

N/A

Mobile No. of PE/Contractor

CIN : U45201DL2006PTC145558

Duration                                                     

From              To

Registration under partnershiop Act, 1932

Perticulars / Detail related to PE (M/s. Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.) 

Date of Initial agreement with the PE & contactor (working since with PE)

Description

Annexure -A  

Registration no. /Contractor Labour License No.

Website Address of Organization

mailto:vijaysingh@eros-group.com
mailto:vijaysingh@eros-group.com
mailto:vijaysingh@eros-group.com
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
http://www.eros-group.com/
mailto:vijaysingh@eros-group.com

