Perticulars / Detail related to PE (M/s. Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.)

	Annexure -A									
Sr. NO.	Particulars/Details	Description								
1	Name of the Establishment	M/s. Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.								
2	Address of the Establishment (Registered Office)	8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place New Delhi -110 019.								
3	Address of the Establishment (Branch Office)	Same as above								
4	Nature of work for which Contract Workmen employed	Security Services & Mechanized Housekeeping Services								
5	Name of the Proprietor/Partner/Director / Managing Director	Mr. Akshay Sood								
6	Date of Starting of Business	1/30/2006								
7	Date of Initial agreement with the PE & contactor (working since with PE)	06/6/2012 , 01/06/2014								
8	Mobile No. of PE/Contractor	9717891001, 9811723590								
9	E-mail ID of PE /Contractor	praveen.verma@eros-group.com, accounts@24securenow.com, pawarsfacilities@gmail.com								
10	Website Address of Organization	www.eros-group.com								
11	Registration no. /Contractor Labour License No.	CLA/PE/23/2010/DLC(S)								
12	Registration under the Registration Act, 1908	N/A								
13	Registration under partnershiop Act, 1932	N/A								
14	Registration under the Companies Act, 1956	CIN: U45201DL2006PTC145558								
15	Registration No. under the Delhi Shops & Establishment Act, 1954	2014025085								
16	Registration under the Factories Act (for PE)	N/A								
17	Registration No. of Employee ESI Act 1948	20001075170001000								
18	Registration No. EPF and Misc. Provisions Act, 1952	DL/937461								
19	Service Tax Registration No.	AABCL2277NST001								
20	Sale Tax Registration No.	N/A								
21	Pan Card No.	AABCL2277N								
22	Name/Address of website	www.eros-group.com								

Name and address of Principal Employer establishment Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019.

Name and address of Principal Employer Praveen Kumar Verma - Nehru Place Hotels & Real Estates Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019. Designation AGM-Estates.

Annexure - B

	1								
Sr. No	Name and address of Contractor's engaged	Name of Executive Partner / Prop. / Director	Site / Work place where contract labour is to be engaged	Maximum Number of workers to be engaged	Name & Designation of Authorzed Representative of PE for verifying witness the wage disbursement	<u>Dura</u> From	ntion To	Date of payment of Wages	
1	M/s. Twenty Four Secure Services Pvt. Ltd. 5, Mathura Raod, Jangpura-A, New Delhi-14	Mr. Gaurav Sabharwal (Director) (9717891001)	Eros Corporate Tower	90	Karan Singh Basoya- Manager Security	01/06/2022	31/05/2023	As per Shop Act	
2	M/s. Pawar Facilities Pvt. Ltd. H-33/36, DLF Phase-I, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002	1. Mrs. Parveen Pawar 2. Rajesh Pawar (9811123590)	Eros Corporate Tower	25	Ranjit Singh Supervisor- Housekeeping	01/06/2022	31/05/2023	As per Shop Act	
3	M/s. SP Repcon Pvt. Ltd. 305, Vardhman Jay Pee Plaza CC, Plot No. 6, Sector-4, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075	Mr. Satpal Sharma Director (9873710396)	Eros Corporate Tower	50	Mr. Laxman Psd. (GM- Project)	10/07/2022	09/07/2023	As per Shop Act	